
C-luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 9 Luhtala Jussi Luhtala Jaana LaihUA/LaihUA 2078 4
2 2 Raitala Janne Raitala Aki TAUK/TAUK Opel Corsa 2474 3
3 4 Hakala Rasmus Hakala Teemu AAU/AAU VW Golf Alltrack 3135 2
4 3 Maunula Kari Laurila Jarkko LopUA/LopUA Focus 3204 1
5 10 Muilu Ville Muilu Tommi AAU/AAU Fiesta 3231 0
6 5 Immonen Manu Immonen Matias RiiUA/RiiUA Jeep Cherokee 4182 0
7 8 Halme Hannu Gustafsson Aimo FoSUA/ Pösö 106 5529 0
8 7 Arminen Kai Arminen Tarja LopUA/LopUA Raskone Subaru 7436 0
9 6 KAMPPI Hannu Kamppi Ropert LopUA/LopUA 9355 0

B-luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 14 Erämaja Matti Erämaja Antti AL-Hki/AL-Hki Toyota RAV4 3445 4
2 22 Rintamäki Mikko Mattila Arto JSAST/VaToSUA Mazda 323 4123 3
3 20 Kotajärvi Raul Kotajärvi Jarno AL-Oulu/UFAK Kempeleen Autohuo 4278 3
4 24 Muhli Jani Niemelä Antti HyUA/HyUA Vitara 4X4 5089 2
5 15 Tuomala Anton Tuomala Ari JSAST/JSAST Toyota RAV4 6247 2
6 19 Laitinen Toni Laitinen Timo EPUA/EPUA SulleMulle Suzuki 6522 1
7 21 Mattsson Aleksi Kallio Mikko KangUA/KangUA Golf Country 6654 0
8 26 Lehtonen Heikki Paloposki Jukka VaToSUA/TAUK Impreza 6669 0
9 13 Jalava Markku Orava Esa LopUA/LopUA Impreza 9842 0

10 18 Alitalo Mikko Erämaja Johanna LopUA/LopUA Nissan Micra 10129 0
11 17 Karjalainen Ari Pulkkinen Mika AAU/LopUA rav4 11333 0
12 23 Törvi Wilma Törvi Mikko EPUA/EPUA Pätkä RAV 11971 0
13 16 Etelä Arvo Mäki Markus VaToSUA/VaToSUA RAV4 14284 0
14 25 Juselius Hannu Hirsivaara Hannu THU-TEAM/THU-TEAM Audi 1.8t 18246 0

A-luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 45 Hintikka Kari Halme Joni FoSUA/FoSUA Impreza 3333 3
2 42 Riiho Olli Riiho Markus RiiUA/RiiUA Kamua RAV4 5620 2
3 37 Heino Anita Winberg Pasi HyUA/HyUA Winhaan Rav 7262 1
4 44 Vuorinen Anssi Pusa Hannu TCOF/TCOF Toyota RAV4 9255 0
5 39 Innala Markku Komeri Heikki TAUK/TAUK REMET-Suzuki 10851 0
6 40 Heikkilä Mari Mäkeläinen Reijo AL-Hki/AL-Hki Golf 23503 0

38 Lahtinen Mika Lahtinen Jukka AL-Lohja/AL-Lohja Subaru Justy PER 0 auto rikki
41 Huovinen Henry Kiikkilä Mika VääUA/VääUA VW Golf PER 0 auto rikki
43 Ristolainen Timo Haikonen Aimo /MikUA KESK 0

M-luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 29 Koivisto Jari Koivisto Toni FoSUA/FoSUA Starlet 1599 3
2 34 Rousku Iiro Åstrand Stefan NaSU/UFAK VW Golf 2153 2
3 30 Karppinen Anssi Saarinen Timo TCOF/TCOF Toyota 2245 1
4 33 Ojanperä Jari Kulmala Jari NaSU/KangUA BMW 325 iX 3918 0
5 32 Oksman Henri Nousiainen Antti VMF/LamUA C2 4138 0
6 31 Laine Jarno Virtanen Pekka AAU/AAU Subaru 1.8 Turbo 6555 0



C-luokka asemakohtaiset
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 JAT3 JAT4 JAT5 JAT6 AT3 JAT7 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 9 Luhtala Jussi Luhtala Jaana 0 -94 0 -57 0 0 -158 -87 0 -482 0 878 1200 0 2078
2 2 Raitala Janne Raitala Aki 0 -20 0 -106 0 0 -25 -204 0 -319 0 674 1800 0 2474
3 4 Hakala Rasmus Hakala Teemu -25 -201 0 -85 -73 -43 -612 -128 -121 -647 0 1935 1200 0 3135
4 3 Maunula Kari Laurila Jarkko 0 -99 0 -523 0 0 -478 -214 -58 -632 0 2004 1200 0 3204
5 10 Muilu Ville Muilu Tommi 0 -205 0 -93 -99 0 -57 -375 -50 -552 0 1431 1800 0 3231
6 5 Immonen Manu Immonen Matias 99 -130 0 -80 6 327 -406 -221 -78 -435 0 1782 2400 0 4182
7 8 Halme Hannu Gustafsson Aimo 0 -306 0 -163 36 138 -136 -627 -34 -489 0 1929 3600 0 5529
8 7 Arminen Kai Arminen Tarja 0 -211 0 -255 0 0 -175 -448 -32 -315 0 1436 6000 0 7436
9 6 KAMPPI Hannu Kamppi Ropert 0 -461 0 -168 0 21 -138 -375 -67 -325 0 1555 6600 1200 9355

B-luokka asemakohtaiset

Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 JAT3 JAT4 AT3 JAT5 JAT
6 AT4 JAT7 AT5 JAT

8 Maali AT-
yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 14 Erämaja Matti Erämaja Antti 0 -93 0 -92 -586 0 -52 -75 -282 -43 -144 0 -278 0 1645 1800 0 3445
2 22 Rintamäki Mikko Mattila Arto 0 -145 0 -369 -431 -49 -17 -15 -283 -44 -437 0 -533 0 2323 1800 0 4123
3 20 Kotajärvi Raul Kotajärvi Jarno 0 -239 0 -205 -1116 0 -42 0 -335 -76 -306 141 -618 0 3078 1200 0 4278
4 24 Muhli Jani Niemelä Antti -5 -254 0 -430 -863 0 -48 -23 -319 -28 -239 0 -480 0 2689 2400 0 5089
5 15 Tuomala Anton Tuomala Ari 0 -421 264 -16 -245 -30 -43 -26 -350 -4 -374 0 -274 0 2047 4200 0 6247
6 19 Laitinen Toni Laitinen Timo 27 -303 0 -140 -1391 186 -3 -26 -217 30 -134 0 -465 0 2922 3600 0 6522
7 21 Mattsson Aleksi Kallio Mikko 6 -405 -18 -543 -2498 0 -120 -76 -518 -33 -285 0 -352 0 4854 1800 0 6654
8 26 Lehtonen Heikki Paloposki Jukka 0 -347 0 -348 -1041 -57 -135 -153 -335 0 -257 0 -396 0 3069 3600 0 6669
9 13 Jalava Markku Orava Esa 0 -219 0 -185 -495 -189 -124 -139 -877 -128 -350 0 -536 0 3242 6600 0 9842

10 18 Alitalo Mikko Erämaja Johanna 294 -313 0 -163 -1609 0 -10 -108 -304 -43 -373 0 -312 0 3529 6600 0 10129
11 17 Karjalainen Ari Pulkkinen Mika 117 -166 0 -387 -282 -59 -84 -57 -238 -32 -422 0 -489 0 2333 9000 0 11333
12 23 Törvi Wilma Törvi Mikko 132 -420 336 -222 -635 207 24 -74 -312 -46 -188 174 -201 0 2971 9000 0 11971
13 16 Etelä Arvo Mäki Markus -34 -246 213 -258 -306 108 -168 -187 -407 -71 -683 0 -203 0 2884 11400 0 14284
14 25 Juselius Hannu Hirsivaara Hannu 0 -697 0 -729 -1777 -69 -87 -318 -468 -259 -716 -27 -799 0 5946 11400 900 18246



A-luokka asemakohtaiset
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 JAT4 AT4 JAT5 JAT6 AT5 JAT7 AT6 JAT8 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 45 Hintikka Kari Halme Joni -3 -478 0 -391 -123 -597 -142 -66 -111 -387 0 -168 0 -267 0 2733 600 0 3333
2 42 Riiho Olli Riiho Markus 0 -270 0 -291 -7 -547 -44 -29 0 -186 -32 -247 0 -367 0 2020 3600 0 5620
3 37 Heino Anita Winberg Pasi 0 -315 72 -157 -20 -859 -85 -142 -229 -418 0 -268 0 -497 0 3062 4200 0 7262
4 44 Vuorinen Anssi Pusa Hannu -3 -564 0 -519 -47 -931 0 -196 -439 -706 -117 -479 -6 -448 0 4455 4800 0 9255
5 39 Innala Markku Komeri Heikki 0 -544 0 -664 -54 -1510 -46 -118 -266 -634 -99 -474 0 -442 0 4851 6000 0 10851
6 40 Heikkilä Mari Mäkeläinen Reijo -4 -1147 -5 -368 -79 -992 -27 -108 -726 -801 -233 -692 12 -309 0 5503 18000 0 23503

38 Lahtinen Mika Lahtinen Jukka 0 0 0 PER
41 Huovinen Henry Kiikkilä Mika 0 0 0 PER
43 Ristolainen Timo Haikonen Aimo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 KESK

M-luokka asemakohtaiset
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 JAT4 AT4 JAT5 JAT6 AT5 JAT7 AT6 JAT8 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 29 Koivisto Jari Koivisto Toni 0 -108 0 -108 0 -327 0 -258 -221 -275 0 -50 0 -252 0 1599 0 0 1599
2 34 Rousku Iiro Åstrand Stefan 0 -165 0 -111 -2 -263 -13 0 -6 -151 0 -36 0 -206 0 953 1200 0 2153
3 30 Karppinen Anssi Saarinen Timo 0 -148 0 -245 -54 -270 -2 0 0 -178 0 -10 0 -138 0 1045 1200 0 2245
4 33 Ojanperä Jari Kulmala Jari 0 -230 0 -141 -39 -414 0 0 0 -192 0 -161 0 -341 0 1518 2400 0 3918
5 32 Oksman Henri Nousiainen Antti 0 -334 0 -253 -59 -330 0 0 0 -261 -27 -93 0 -381 0 1738 2400 0 4138
6 31 Laine Jarno Virtanen Pekka 0 -246 0 -331 0 -531 -8 0 201 -21 0 -157 0 -260 0 1755 4800 0 6555
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